 MPQ2918
 4V - 40V Input, Current Mode,
Synchronous, Step-Down Controller
AEC-Q100 Qualified
MPQ2918 Rev. 1.2 MonolithicPower.com 1
1/12/2024 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2024 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION

1/12/2024 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2024 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number* Package Top Marking
MPQ2918GF TSSOP-20EP See Below
MPQ2918GL QFN-20 (3mmx4mm) See Below
MPQ2918GF-AEC1 TSSOP-20EP See Below
MPQ2918GL-AEC1 QFN-20 (3mmx4mm) See Below
MPQ2918GLE-AEC1** QFN-20 (3mmx4mm) See Below
*For Tape & Reel, add suffix -Z (e.g. MPQ2918GF-Z)
**Wettable flank
TOP MARKING (MPQ2918GF & MPQ2918GF-AEC1)
MPS: MPS prefix
YY: Year code
WW: Week code
MP2918: Product code of MPQ2918GF & MPQ2918GF-AEC1
LLLLLLLLL: Lot number
TOP MARKING (MPQ2918GL & MPQ2918GL-AEC1)
MP: MPS prefix
Y: Year code
W: Week code
2918: Product code of MPQ2918GL & MPQ2918GL-AEC1
LLL: Lot number
MPQ2918 – 4V - 40V, CURRENT MODE, SYNC, STEP-DOWN CONTROLLER
MPQ2918 Rev. 1.2 MonolithicPower.com 3
1/12/2024 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2024 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
TOP MARKING (MPQ2918GLE-AEC1)
MP: MPS prefix
Y: Year code
W: Week code
2918: Product code of MPQ2918GLE-AEC1
LLL: Lot number
E: Wettable lead flank
PACKAGE REFERENCE
TOP VIEW TOP VIEW
SYNCO
MPQ2918
3
SENSE+
IN
EN/SYNC
COMP
 VCC2
FREQ
BG
BST
TG
SENSE-
4
5
6
7
8
18
17
16
15
14
13
PGND
FB
SS
2 19
201
SW
SGND
VCC1
CCM/AAM 9
10
ILIM


= ESRCo R
C7
R5                   (24)
MPQ2918 – 4V - 40V, CURRENT MODE, SYNC, STEP-DOWN CONTROLLER
MPQ2918 Rev. 1.2 MonolithicPower.com 26
1/12/2024 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2024 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
Table 3: Bill of Materials
Ref Value Description Package Manufacturer Manufacturer PN
C1A 47µF
Electrolytic capacitor, 100V,
10 x 10.5
SMD Jiang Hai VZ2-100V47
C1B, C1C 4.7µF Ceramic capacitor, 100V, X7S 1210 TDK C3225X7S2A475K
C1 0.47µF Ceramic capacitor, 100V, X7R 0805 Murata GRM21BR72A474KA73L
C2 1µF Ceramic capacitor, 16V, X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71C105KA12D
C3 4.7µF Ceramic capacitor, 16V, X7R 0805 Murata GRM21BR71C475KA73L
C4 680pF Ceramic capacitor, 50V, X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71H681KA01D
C5 10nF Ceramic capacitor, 50V, X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71H103KA01
C6 0.47µF Ceramic capacitor, 16V, X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71C474KA88D
C7 220pF Ceramic capacitor, 100V, X7R 0805 Murata GRM21BR72A221KA01L
COUT1,
COUT2
68µF POSCAP capacitor, 16V D2 Sanyo 16TQC68MY
COUT3 22µF Ceramic capacitor, 16V, X7R 1210 Murata GRM32ER71C226KE79
D1 75V Diode, 0.15A SOD-323 Diodes 1N4148WS-7-F
D2 60V Diode, 1A DI-123 Diodes DFLS160
L1 4.7µH Inductor, 7.7mΩ, 15A SMD Wurth 7443551470
M1, M2 60V
N-channel MOSFET, 46.5A,
0.01Ω
SO-8L Vishay SIJ462DP-T1-GE3
R1, R5 45.3kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0745K3L
R2, R3, R4 100kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07100KL
R6 51kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0751KL
R7 2.2Ω Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-072R2L
R8 10Ω Film resistor, 1% 0805 Yageo RC0805FR-0710RL
R9 7mΩ Film resistor, 1%, 1W 2512 Cyntec RL3264-6-R007-FN
R10 63.4kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0763K4L
R11 12kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0712KL
U1 MPQ2918
Synchronous step-down
controller
TSSOP-